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2011 MARKET TRENDS 

 GLOBAL TIV PURSUED ITS GROWTH WITH REGIONAL DISPARITIES 

TIV*   74.8 

EURASIA 

TIV    3.1    
 

EUROMED 

TIV    1.5  

ASIA-AFRICA 

TIV   34.1 

* TIV PC + LCV including the United-States and Canada 

AMERICAS 

TIV    6.5   

EUROPE 

TIV    15.3   

SPAIN -17% 

ITALY - 10% 

UK -2% 

FRANCE -1.3% NETHERLANDS +16% 

GERMANY + 9% 

AUSTRIA +9% 

BELG / LUX +5% 

+ 5.3 % 

-  0.5 % 

+ 38.2 %  

+ 12.5 % 

+ 9.6 % 

+ 3.2 % 

Total Industry Volume, In millions of units 
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Euro  
introduction 

Lehman Brothers 
bankruptcy 

2011 MARKET TRENDS  

TENSIONS IN THE FINANCIAL MARKETS: GOVERNMENTS BONDS 10Y 

Growing gap between 

France and Germany 

Dec 31st 

2012 
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2011 COMMERCIAL PERFORMANCES 

NEW FINANCINGS: +10.9% 

New Financings 

 (€ million) 

10,357 

9,737 
9,438 

8,896 

8,283 

10,003 

11,089 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

New Financings (*) 

 (thousands of contracts) 

1,037 

946 

898 

858 

826 

1,025 

953 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

+7.6% 

Used Cars New Financings 

 (thousands of contracts) 

226 

209 

171 

157 

142 
150 

165 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

+10.4% 

+10.9% 

(*) Without “cards activity” 

Of which  
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+11.1 pt 

+1.4 pt  

+2.0 pt 

+3.9 pt 

+3.0 pt 

2011 COMMERCIAL PERFORMANCES  

INTERVENTION RATE: 33.6% (+2.0 pt)  

 Increase in each brand 

57.1 
46.0 

31.6 

33.6 33.0 
34.4 

29.5 

25.6 

25.8 

28.8 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
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2011 COMMERCIAL PERFORMANCES  

AVERAGE PERFORMING LOANS OUTSTANDING: + 8.8%  

Retail 

Average performing 

loans outstanding  

Wholesale 

Average performing  

loans outstanding  

Average performing 

loans outstanding  +8.8% 

+7.5% 

+12.8% 

17,577 17,724 17,388 16,755 
15,311 15,913 

17,103 

5,310 5,412 5,476 5,946 
4,880 5,068 5,717 

22,887 23,136 22,864 22,701 

20,191 
20,981 

22,820 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 
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2011 COMMERCIAL PERFORMANCES  

DYNAMIC SERVICES ACTIVITY – NAM SERVICES: + 16.7%  

 Launch of                    with 

Renault After Sales Department 

 

 Creation of RCI Banque’s 

Insurances Department 

 

 Sell more services in more 

countries 

+16.7% 

1,067 1,166 +9.2% 

(thousands of contracts ) 

175 191 

443 490 

198 
225 

84 
49 62 
70 83 
87 

54 
22 

2010 2011 

Other services 

Assistance 

Used car warranty 

extension 
Maintenance 

Car insurances 

Credit  protection 

GAP 

NAM Services 

154 
174 

186 

281 

241 

109 

185 

2.23% 2.09% 1.82% 

1.56% 
1.04% 

2.41% 
2.53% 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

NAM Services % NAM Services / New Financings 

Services  

(€ million) 
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2011 COMMERCIAL PERFORMANCES  

2011 HIGHLIGHTS IN INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Launch of a new branch 

(wholesale and retail) in ten 

months time 

Several key milestones 

reached in the Russian 

Bank project 

Approval from the 

Turkish Central Bank 

New commercial 

Agreement 

Commercial agreement 
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START OF SALES OF RENAULT ELECTRIC VEHICLES 

RCI BANQUE: THE EXCLUSIVE BATTERY OPERATOR 

Batteries management 

Connected services 

Maintenance  

(monthly payment) 

Insurances (Car, Credit 

protection, GAP) 
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2011 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCES 

COST OF RISK AT HISTORIC LEVEL & STABLE OPERATING COSTS    

Cost of Risk 

 (% of outstandings) 

0.64% 

0.87% 

0.72% 

0.59% 

0.40% 

0.99% 

0.23% 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

Operating Costs 

 (% of outstandings) 

1.63% 
1.68% 

1.78% 

1.58% 

1.71% 
1.64% 

1.57% 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

-18bp 

-6bp 
2011 cost of risk at -0.23% of which: 

 

 Retail: -0.35% (+0.17pt vs 2010) 

 Wholesale: +0.17% (+0.53pt vs 2010) 
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Geographic split of funding 

(maturities of one year or longer)

Germany; 15.6%

Others; 5.7%

Benelux; 8.3%

France; 28.0% Italy; 6.6%

Switzerland; 5.2%

UK; 12.6%

USA; 10.1%

Brazil; 7.8%

2011 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCES  

REFINANCING PLAN REACHED € 7.2 BILLION 

2011 2010 Trend 

Bonds 48 % 39%  

ABS 20 % 23 %  

Banks & 

Schuldscheine 
13 % 19 %  

Commercial Papers 13 % 13 %   

Central Bank 2% 2%  

Others 4% 4%  

Split of funding by type 

Geographic split of funding 
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2011 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCES  

NET BANKING INCOME INCREASED BY 4.9% AT € 1,189 M    

+4.9% 

Net banking income 

(€ million, % outstandings) 

1,133 
1,189 

5.4% 5.2% 

2010 2011 
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Earnings before 

tax (€ million) 

ROA 

(% average  

performing loans) 

         3.44% 

        786 

-0.4 

-1.64 

5.61 

1.01 

-1.25 -1.28 

-0.23 

-1.58 

0.05 0.12 

5.41 

0.97 

Services 

margin 

Gross profit 

ex. services 

Other income 

& charges 

Operating 

expenses 

Cost of Risk 

Distribution 

costs 

2011 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCES  

EARNINGS BEFORE TAX OF € 786M  AND 23.3% ROE 

2010 2011 

        704 

3.35% 

+11.6% 

+9bp 

Income after tax (€M) and ROE 

493 
467 

23.3% 23.6% 

2010 2011 
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02  2012-2013 OUTLOOK 
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2012-2013 OUTLOOK  

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

2013: set up a Russian bank 

2012: start of sales new JV 

2012: project  

2013: JV (currently commercial agreement) 

2012: project 
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2012-2013 OUTLOOK  

ELECTRIC VEHICLE ACTIVITY RAMP-UP   

 Ramp-up of the battery operator activity 

 Offer new services and mobility: 

Information retrieval services, eco driving, 

electric vehicle services 
 

The battery rental presents a major 

opportunity to sell additional services 
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2012-2013 OUTLOOK  

LAUNCH OF RCI BANQUE SAVINGS ACCOUNT ZESTO,  

 Contribute to funding diversification 

 Participate in commercial growth 

 Improve liquidity ratio (Basel III) 

 
 

 Start of Sale in France : Feb. 16, 2012 

 Attractive basic and promotional rates 

 The money deposited will always be available 

 Online subscription through www.livretzesto.fr  

 Extensive communication campaign 
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2012-2013 OUTLOOK  

REFINANCING STRATEGY  

 Highly volatile financial markets 

 High cost incurred during recent Euro crisis 

 Pursue our funding diversification: 

 Bonds 

 ABS 

GEOGRAPHIC TYPE OF INSTRUMENT DEPOSIT 
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Q&A SESSION 
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APPENDIX 
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2010 2011 

Total number of vehicle contracts (‘000) 953 1,025 

Intervention rate – new vehicles 31.6% 33.6% 

New financings (€bn) 10.0 11.1 

Average performing loans (€bn) 21.0 22.8 

Net banking income (€m) 1,133 1,189 

Cost of risk 0.40% 0.23% 

General operating expenses/loan outstandings 1.64% 1.58% 

Pre-tax income (€m) 704 786 

Net income (€m) 467 493 

ROE 23.6% 23.3% 

APPENDIX  

KEY DATA: RCI BANQUE GROUP 
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2010 2011 

Total number of vehicle contracts (‘000) 325 338 

Intervention rate – new vehicles 32.0% 34.5% 

New financings (€bn) 3.7 4.0 

Average performing loans (€bn) 7.9 8.4 

Net banking income (€m) 357 382 

Cost of risk 0.41% 0.20% 

General operating expenses/loan outstandings 1.52% 1.46% 

Pre-tax income (€m) 203.1 242.1 

Net income (€m) 133 149 

APPENDIX  

KEY DATA: DIAC GROUP 


